Precision Fluidics
Precision Pressure
Regulators
Parker precision regulators, valves and controllers are designed
specifically for critical service in analytical instrumentation.
All regulator models are direct-acting, non-relieving, and are
supplied with a sintered stainless steel cartridge filter on the
inlet. We offer several distinct models with a variety of process

Visit www.parker.com/precisionfluidics
Model 8310 / 8311
Ordering Information
Installation Guide
• For NPT connections, a high quality sealant compatible with the customer’s process gas must be used.
• May be installed in any orientation.
• Support inlet and outlet piping to reduce strain on regulator body.
Key Things to Remember:
• To minimize your Helium gas costs, consider using 2.5 or 5 psig Pressure Range
(0.17 or 0.34 barg) only available from Parker.
• Choice of Diaphragm Materials – Stainless Steel Diaphragms provide extremely low
permeability. Coated Fabric Diaphragms, available in Buna or FKM, offer unmatched
sensitivity.
• Fine Pitch Adjusting Stem – 56 threads/in. (2.2 threads/mm) stem for 15 turns resolution
pitch on all regulator adjusting stems gives precise control over incremental pressure
adjustments.
• Bar Stock Construction and Analytical Service Cleaning – Machined from bar stock in your
choice of aluminum or stainless steel. All parts are cleaned to procedures developed specifically
for analytical service use, minimizing contaminant generation in low-level analyzer applications.
• Extensive Choice of Pressure Range – This ensures maximum resolution at specific
pressure and temperature requirements.
Sample
Part #
8310 A M B F 10
Description Model Body Material Spring Material O-Ring Material Diaphragm Material Pressure Range
Options 8310
8311
A: Aluminum*
S: Stainless Steel
M:  Music Wire
(ASTM A228)
N:  Nickel Iron Alloy
(AMS 5221)
B:  Buna-N
V:  FKM
F: Fairprene BN-5029
S: Stainless Steel
V: FKM and Nomex
 2.5**: 2.5 psig (0.17 barg)
 5**: 5 psig (0.34 barg)
 10: 10 psig (0.69 barg)
 15: 15 psig (1.03 barg)
 30: 30 psig (2.07 barg)
 60: 60 psig (4.14 barg)
 100: 100 psig (6.89 barg)
 * Supplied with Brass Fittings ** Available in Music Wire
      (ASTM A228) only

For more information call +1 603 595 1500 or email ppfinfo@parker.com
Visit www.parker.com/precisionfluidics
Ordering Information
Installation Guide
• For NPT connections, a high quality sealant compatible with the customer’s process gas must be used.
• May be installed in any orientation.
• Support inlet and outlet piping to reduce strain on regulator body.
Key Things to Remember:
• To minimize your Helium gas costs, consider using 2.5 or 5 psig Pressure Range
(0.17 or 0.34 barg) only available from Parker.
• Choice of Diaphragm Materials – Stainless Steel Diaphragms provide extremely low
permeability. Coated Fabric Diaphragms, available in Buna or FKM, offer unmatched
sensitivity.
• Fine Pitch Adjusting Stem – 56 threads/in. (2.2 threads/mm) stem for 15 turns resolution
pitch on all regulator adjusting stems gives precise control over incremental pressure
adjustments.
• Bar Stock Construction and Analytical Service Cleaning – Machined from bar stock in your
choice of aluminum or stainless steel. All parts are cleaned to procedures developed specifically
for analytical service use, minimizing contaminant generation in low-level analyzer applications.
• Extensive Choice of Pressure Range – This ensures maximum resolution at specific
pressure and temperature requirements.
Sample
Part #
8286 A M B F 10
Description Model Body Material Spring Material O-Ring Material Diaphragm Material Pressure Range
Options 8286 A: Aluminum*
S: Stainless Steel
M:  Music Wire
(ASTM A228)
N:  Nickel Iron Alloy
(AMS 5221)
B:  Buna-N
V:  FKM
F: Fairprene BN-5029
S: Stainless Steel
V: FKM and Nomex
 2.5*: 2.5 psig (0.17 barg)
 5*: 5 psig (0.34 barg)
 10: 10 psig (0.69 barg)
 30: 30 psig (2.07 barg)
 60: 60 psig (4.14 barg)
 100: 100 psig (6.89 barg)
 * Supplied with Brass Fittings ** Available in Music Wire
      (ASTM A228) only

For more information call +1 603 595 1500 or email ppfinfo@parker.com
Visit www.parker.com/precisionfluidics
Ordering Information
Installation Guide
• May be installed in any orientation.
• Support inlet and outlet piping to reduce strain on regulator body.
Key Things to Remember:
• Choice of Diaphragm Materials – Stainless Steel Diaphragms provide extremely low
permeability. Coated Fabric Diaphragms, available in Fairprene BN-5029, offer unmatched
sensitivity.
• Fine Pitch Adjusting Stem – 56 threads/in. (2.2 threads/mm) stem for 15 turns resolution
pitch on all regulator adjusting stems gives precise control over incremental pressure
adjustments.
• Bar Stock Construction and Analytical Service Cleaning – Machined from bar stock in your
choice of aluminum or stainless steel. All parts are cleaned to procedures developed specifically
for analytical service use, minimizing contaminant generation in low-level analyzer applications.
• Extensive Choice of Pressure Range – This ensures maximum resolution at specific
pressure and temperature requirements.
Sample
Part #
9000 A M B S 30
Description Model Body Material Spring Material O-Ring Material Diaphragm Material Pressure Range
Options 9000 A: Aluminum*
S: Stainless Steel
M:  Music Wire
(ASTM A228)
B:  Buna-N
V:  FKM
F: Fairprene BN-5029
S: Stainless Steel
 15: 15 psig (1.03 barg)
 30: 30 psig (2.07 barg)
 60: 60 psig (4.14 barg)
 100: 100 psig (6.89 barg)
 * Supplied with Brass Fittings
NOTE: In order to provide the best possible solution for your application, please provide the following requirements